

Legislation Text

File #: CON-586, Version: 1

Jonesboro Radio Group contract for the rental of Southside Softball Complex for the Fourth of July fireworks Jonesboro Radio Group entered into a contract with the City for the rental of Southside Softball Complex for the Fourth of July fireworks for 2012 and was signed on June 1, 2012. The contract amount is for \$1,000 and the contract is from July 3, 2012, to July 5, 2012. The resolution number is RES-12:081 and was approved by Council on June 19, 2012.

They also entered into a contract with the City for the rental of Southside Softball Complex for the Fourth of July fireworks for 2013 and was signed on June 1, 2013. The contract amount is for \$1,000 and the contract is from July 3, 2013, to July 5, 2013. The resolution number is RES-13:083 and was approved by Council on June 18, 2013.

They entered into a contract with the City for the rental of Southside Softball Complex for the Fourth of July fireworks for 2014 and was signed on June 26, 2014. The contract amount is for \$1,000 and is from July 3, 2014, to July 5, 2014. The resolution number is RES-14:083 and was approved by Council on June 17, 2014.

JRG entered into a contract with the City for the rental of Southside Softball Complex for the Fourth of July fireworks for 2015 and was signed on June 19, 2015. The contract amount is for \$1,000 and is from July 3, 2015, to July 5, 2015. The resolution number is RES-15:092 and was approved by Council on June 16, 2015.

Attachments included are:

RES-12:081 2012 Contract RES-13:083 2013 Contract RES-14:083 2014 Contract RES-15:092 2015 Contract